1.2	Page 4, after line 9, insert:
1.3	"Sec. 2. TRANSFERS; FEE AND SURCHARGE FOREGONE REVENUE.
1.4	(a) Each of the following are transferred in fiscal year 2024 from the general fund to the
1.5	commissioner of public safety:
1.6	(1) \$15,000 for deposit in the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension account under Minnesota
1.7	Statutes, section 171.29, subdivision 2, paragraph (b);
1.8	(2) \$10,000 for deposit in the vehicle forfeiture account in the special revenue fund
1.9	under Minnesota Statutes, section 171.29, subdivision 2, paragraph (b);
1.10	(3) \$38,000 for deposit in the traumatic brain injury and spinal cord injury account under
1.11	Minnesota Statutes, section 171.29, subdivision 2, paragraph (c);
1.12	(4) \$285,000 for deposit in the remote electronic alcohol-monitoring program account
1.13	under Minnesota Statutes, section 171.29, subdivision 2, paragraph (d); and
1.14	(5) \$4,000 for deposit in the driver and vehicle services technology account in the special
1.15	revenue fund.
1.16	(b) \$93,000 in fiscal year 2024 is transferred from the vehicle services operating account
1.17	in the special revenue fund to the commissioner of public safety for deposit in the driver
1.18	services operating account in the special revenue fund.
1.19	(c) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 171.29, subdivision 2, paragraph (d),
1.20	until July 1, 2026, the amount deposited under paragraph (a), clause (4), is not subject to
1.21	transfer to the general fund.
1.22	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023."

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 503 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 2.

01/30/23 08:23 am HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H0503A1

2.1 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 2. 2